Kittanning, Pennsylvania May 20, 2024

The Board of Supervisors of East Franklin Township met in the Municipal Building at 7:30 AM for a Special Meeting on May 20, 2024.

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Present: Barry Peters, Chairman

Dean Hepler, Vice Chairman David Stewart, Supervisor

Christina Conklin, Secretary/Treasurer Carla Scholl, Asst Secretary/Treasurer

APPROVALS:

Motion made by Dean Hepler.

Seconded by Barry Peters to approve hiring a casual worker at \$22.55 per hour. **Motion** approved unanimously.

Motion made by Dave Stewart.

Seconded by Dean Hepler to approve hiring a summer worker to help mow at \$16 per hour

Motion approved unanimously.

Motion made by Barry Peters

Seconded by Dean Hepler to authorize Chrissy Conklin to take care of all account matters for PLGIT.

Motion approved unanimously.

RESOLUTION:

Motion made by Dave Stewart.

Seconded by Dean Heler to approve Resolution #02-2024 of the East Franklin Township Board of Supervisors for investing in PLGIT.

Motion approved unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT:

Motion made by Barry Peters. **Seconded** by Dean Hepler to adjourn the meeting. **Motion** approved unanimously.

Christina	Conklin	Secretary/	Treacurer